PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Yair Kurzion	08/03/2010	
Matthew Kulick	08/02/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Google Inc.
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12844744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

650-843-4000 Phone:

Email: ahobson@morganlewis.com Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius Address Line 1: 2 Palo Alto Square

3000 El Camino Real, Suite 700 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas J. Crisman

Total Attachments: 1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

source=60963_5520US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024977 FRAME: 0323

501288659

060963-5520-US

ASSIGNMENT

inventi	WHEREAS, WE, Ya ew Kulick, citizen of on in Using Recent Que executed an application for	United States, re ueries for Insert	esiding in San Fr i ing Relevant Se a	ancisco, CA, AS	SSIGNORS, are the	inventors of the
□ wh	ich is executed on	even date herew	vith			
⊠ wh	nich is identified by Mor	gan, Lewis & Boo	ckius LLP docket	no. 60963-5520 - U	S	
⊠ wh	nich was filed on 7/27/20	010, Application N	No. 12/844,744			
□ wh	nich claims priority on U	J.S. Provisional Pa	atent Application N	Vo(s)		
□ We in y	e hereby authorize and r parenthesis (Application mber of said application	request our attornent number when known.	y, Douglas J. Cris	man, of Morgan, I	Lewis & Bockius LI) the filing date	LP, to insert here and application
and W View, the said	HEREAS, GOOGLE 1 California 94043, is des d application:	INC., ASSIGNED sirous of obtaining	E, having a place g our entire right,	of business at 16 title and interest i	00 Amphitheatre P n, to and under the	arkway, Mountain said invention and
sell, as right, t renewa may be any, or includi inventi right to provisi Protect such a limitati	NOW, THEREFORE, wledged, we, the said A ssign, transfer and set of title and interest in, to als and continuations the granted thereon and all my which the said United ing, without limitation, a con in any country or co claim for the same conal patent application (icon of Industrial Proper ipplication is filed, as ion, patents, utility more yor countries foreign to	SSIGNORS, have ver, unto the said and under the sa ereof, and any sult reissues and extend all applications for untries foreign to the priority right (s), if any, under the try, or any other imay be applicabled, inventors' control of the priority right (s), if any, under the try, or any other imay be applicabled, inventors' control of the said and the sa	e sold, assigned, track ASSIGNEE, its said invention, and bestitute application ensions thereof; the claims priority; repatents, utility mathe United States, its derived from said enternational agreeule; and all forms extificates and desertificates and deserti	ansferred and set successors, legal 1 the said United is therefore, and a e said United State and all applications and designs together with the aid United States the United States ment or the dome of industrial program which may	over, and by these prepresentatives and States application all Patents of the United provisional pater ons for industrial property which may hereafted right to file such and so application and so, the International Costic laws of the couperty protection, is be granted for said	presents do hereby assigns, our entire and all divisions, nited States which at application(s), if operty protection, er be filed for said oplications and the aid United States Convention for the antry in which any noluding, without
forms	AND WE HEREBY a ficial of any country or of industrial property sors, legal representative	countries foreign protection on ap	to the United State plications as afor	es, whose duty it it essaid, to issue the	is to issue patents on the same to the said	other evidence or
that we	AND WE HEREBY c have not executed, and	ovenant and agreed will not execute,	e that we have ful any agreement in	right to convey to right to conflict herewith.	he entire interest he	rein assigned, and
do ever	AND WE HEREBY for the presentatives and assign ful papers, execute all drything possible to aid the protection for said investigation.	ns, any tacts know ivisional, continui he said ASSIGNE	vn to us respecting ing, reissue and for EE, its successors,	said invention, ar eign applications.	nd testify in any lega , make all rightful oa	old proceeding, sign at this, and generally
signatu	IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, We here	eunto set our hand	s and seals the da	y and year set oppo	site our respective
Date _	8/3/2010		Ymh	Skon		_L.S.
Date _	8/2/2010		Yair Kurzion Mallu Matthew Kulic	Cally k	<u></u>	_L.S.

DB2/21840288.1

RECORDED: 09/13/2010

PATENT REEL: 024977 FRAME: 0324